

Table 93: College status comparison, 2007
	College
	Floor Area (M2)
	Teacher
	Student
	Number of Courses Available
	Contractual Programs
	All Periodical Papers
	Periodical Papers

	
	
	Full- time
	Part- time
	Undergraduate
	Master
	Ph.D.
	
	Number of Cases
	Amount in Millions)
	Chinese
	Foreign Languages
	SCIE
	SSCI

	Total
	515,808
	1,854
	1,413
	16,916
	10,192
	4,909
	17,164
	3,102
	5,271
	
	
	4,087
	247

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	College of Liberal Arts
	35,731
	233
	162
	2,123
	607
	237
	2,370
	162
	179
	
	
	5
	10

	College of Science
	65,827
	217
	106
	1,623
	882
	563
	1,793
	376
	1,014
	
	
	751
	33

	College of Social Sciences
	42,044
	119
	121
	1,755
	924
	165
	1,054
	106
	150
	
	
	10
	40

	College of Medicine
	65,942
	374
	634
	1,855
	810
	575
	1,857
	657
	1,350
	
	
	1,301
	68

	College of Engineering
	87,927
	250
	52
	1,924
	1,814
	1,075
	2,353
	482
	702
	
	
	703
	9

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	College of Bio-Resources and Agriculture
	81,569
	242
	94
	2,428
	997
	489
	2,823
	616
	755
	
	
	330
	5

	College of Management
	31,532
	97
	100
	2,235
	1,174
	304
	929
	89
	94
	
	
	34
	35

	College of Public Health
	15,090
	39
	41
	182
	332
	217
	395
	87
	161
	
	
	260
	40

	College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science
	49,328
	161
	41
	1,402
	1,702
	944
	2,091
	328
	591
	
	
	490
	5

	College of Law
	
	39
	20
	774
	466
	36
	489
	53
	73
	
	
	0
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	College of Life Science
	40,818
	83
	42
	585
	466
	304
	1,010
	146
	202
	
	
	203
	1


Note: 1. Number of faculty do not include common courses (Military Education Office, Physical Education Office) and Education Program Center’s full-time faculty and teaching assistants from each college. 

2. Undergraduate students do not include evening school and Division of Continuing Education in Bachelor Program.

3. College of Social Sciences and College of Law have some shared area, and some areas do not have fixed users, thus some cannot be clearly separated in space use.

4. For SCIE and SSCI credit accounting principles please refer to table 16.
Attached table：College status comparison, 2006
	College
	Floor Area (M2)
	Teacher
	Student
	Number of Courses Available
	Contractual Programs
	All Periodical Papers
	Periodical Papers

	
	
	Full- time
	Part- time
	Undergraduate
	Master
	Ph.D.
	
	Number of Cases
	Amount in Millions)
	Chinese
	Foreign Languages
	SCIE
	SSCI

	Total
	512,953
	1,819
	1,360
	16,611
	10,007
	4,582
	16,738
	3,059
	5,235
	　
	　
	3,790
	192

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	College of Liberal Arts
	34,023
	237
	152
	2,070
	578
	214
	2,399
	144 
	305 
	　
	　
	1
	3

	College of Science
	70,779
	214
	100
	1,611
	898
	535
	1,718
	372 
	1,019 
	　
	　
	655
	20

	College of Social Sciences
	41,756
	114
	122
	1,727
	924
	161
	994
	96 
	128 
	　
	　
	8
	26

	College of Medicine
	56,952
	367
	617
	1,901
	798
	537
	1,806
	638 
	1,126 
	　
	　
	1,216
	62

	College of Engineering
	85,171
	246
	49
	1,838
	1,748
	999
	2,310
	505 
	774 
	　
	　
	697
	6

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	College of Bio-Resources and Agriculture
	86,314
	237
	95
	2,369
	941
	455
	2,795
	569 
	680 
	　
	　
	297
	3

	College of Management
	31,157
	89
	87
	2,207
	1,208
	306
	882
	91 
	110 
	　
	　
	28
	33

	College of Public Health
	20,364
	38
	41
	193
	310
	205
	412
	77 
	156 
	　
	　
	187
	33

	College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science
	50,001
	153
	33
	1,311
	1,762
	850
	1,975
	352 
	628 
	　
	　
	503
	5

	College of Law
	　
	39
	27
	783
	406
	36
	490
	55 
	77 
	　
	　
	0
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	College of Life Science
	36,436
	85
	37
	601
	434
	284
	957
	160
	232
	　
	　
	198
	1


121


